

<u>Our article number:</u>	ZLA1985
----------------------------	---------

<u>Supplier:</u>	R. Van Hove NV
------------------	----------------

<u>Product Name Dutch:</u>	Biscuits roze zakje 250g
<u>Product Name French:</u>	Biscuits rose sachet 250g
<u>Product Name English:</u>	Biscuits rose satchel 250g
<u>Description Product Dutch:</u>	Roze koekjes met een knapperige textuur
<u>Description French:</u>	Biscuits roses avec un texture croustillante
<u>Description Product English:</u>	Pink cookies with a crunchy texture
<u>Brand name:</u>	Fossier
<u>Custom code (8 digits):</u>	19053199
<u>VAT:</u>	6%

<u>Storage conditions in warehouse:</u>	ambient
<u>Stocking conditions on product Dutch:</u>	
<u>Stocking conditions on product French:</u>	
<u>Stocking conditions on product English:</u>	
<u>Country of origin:</u>	France

Logistical data:

	length in cm	Width in cm	Heigth in cm	Gross weight in kg	Net weigth in kg	Drained weigth in kg
Piece	12,000	8,000	21,000	0,260	0,250	
Carton	36,500	25,000	23,000	2,578	2,250	
Pallet	120,000	80,000	107,000	118,000	81,000	

<u>Pieces per carton:</u>	9
<u>Cartons per layer:</u>	9
<u>Layers per pallet:</u>	4

<u>EAN Piece:</u>	3435070021780
<u>EAN carton:</u>	13435070021787

<u>Languages present on piece:</u>	Dutch, French
------------------------------------	---------------

Organoleptic description:

<u>Color:</u>	pink
<u>Taste:</u>	sweet and vanilla
<u>Texture:</u>	solid
<u>Smell:</u>	sweet

Ingredients:

<u>Ingredients Dutch:</u>	Suiker, TARWEmeel, EIEREN en Elwit van kippen met vrije uitloop (34%), kleurmiddel: karmijn, bakpoeder: ammoniumcarbonaten, natuurlijk vanille aroma. Kan sporen van SOJA en NOTEN bevatten.
<u>Ingredients French:</u>	Sucre, farine de BLE, OEUFs et blancs d'OEUFs de poules élevées en plein air (34%), colorant: carmine, poudre à lever: carbonates d'ammonium, arôme naturel de vanille. Peut contenir des traces de SOJA et des FRUITS A COQUE
<u>Ingredients English:</u>	Sugar, WHEAT flour, EGGS and EGG white from free range chickens (34%), coloring agent: carmine, baking powder: ammonium carbonates, natural vanilla flavor. May contain traces of SOYA and NUTS.
<u>Ingredients German:</u>	Zucker, WEIZENMEHL, EIER und Eiweiß von freilaufenden Hühnern (34%), Farbstoff: Karmin, Backpulver: Ammoniumcarbonate, natürliches Vanille-Aroma. Kann Spuren von SOJA und SCHALENFRÜCHTEN enthalten.

Nutritional values:

<u>Type meal:</u>	Unprepared	
<u>Values per:</u>	100	g
<u>Energie:</u>	1686	Kj
<u>Total Fats:</u>	3,9	g
<u>of which saturated fats:</u>	3,91	g
<u>Monounsaturated fats:</u>		g
<u>Polysaturated Fats:</u>		g
<u>Carbohydrates:</u>	81	g
<u>of which sugars:</u>	50	g
<u>Fibers:</u>	1,9	g
<u>Proteins:</u>	8,5	g
<u>Salt:</u>	0,14	g

Allergens:

	Select
Gluten wheat	Contains
Gluten rye	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten barley	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten Oats	Not mentioned on label piece
Gluten other	Not mentioned on label piece
Milk	Not mentioned on label piece
Lactose	Not mentioned on label piece
Mustard	Not mentioned on label piece
Soy	May contain
Sesame seeds	Not mentioned on label piece
Peanuts	Not mentioned on label piece
Lupin	Not mentioned on label piece
Sulphites	Not mentioned on label piece
Treenuts almonds	May contain
Treenuts hazelnuts	May contain
Treenuts walnuts	May contain
Treenuts cashew	May contain
Treenuts pecan	May contain
Treenuts brasil	May contain
Treenuts pistache	May contain
Treenuts macadamia	May contain
Treenuts other	May contain
Celery	Not mentioned on label piece
Eggs	Contains
Molluscs	Not mentioned on label piece
Crustacean	Not mentioned on label piece
Fish	Not mentioned on label piece

Packaging information:

Packaging piece	plastic bag
Packaging box	cardboard box

Chemical analyses:

PH	
% acidity	
amount of free water	
Brix (amount of sugar)	
Degree alcohol	

Microbiology:

	Minimum cfu/g	Maximum cfu/g	Target	Method of analyzing
<u>Total plate count</u>				
<u>Yeasts</u>				
<u>Moulds</u>				
<u>Salmonella</u>				
<u>Listeria monocytogenes</u>				
<u>Staphylococcus aureus</u>				
<u>Bacillus cereus</u>				
<u>Enterobacteria</u>				
<u>E. coli</u>				
<u>Sulphote reducing clostridia</u>				
<u>Other:</u>				

Labels:

Type Label	yes or no
<u>EU organic</u>	No
<u>Agriculture biologique</u>	No
<u>Fairtrade</u>	No
<u>Kosher</u>	No
<u>Halal</u>	No
<u>Oxfam</u>	No
<u>Vegan</u>	No
<u>Vegi</u>	No
<u>Other:</u>	No

Has radiation been applied to the product and if yes to which ingredient:	No
---	----

Does the product contains heavy metals and if yes which:	No
--	----

Is the product conform EU an Belgian legislations concerning the presence of Pesticides:	Yes
--	-----

Is the product GMO free conform EU1829 and EU 1830/2003 legislation):	Yes
---	-----

Is the product conform EU legislation (EU 1881/2006) concerning other contaminants:	Yes
---	-----

Is this product suitable for human consumption:	Yes
---	-----

Is the product conform all relevant European and Belgian laws:	Yes
--	-----

Date:	23/08/2022
-------	------------